proposal for the election of an independent audit 

firm to audit the accounts and transactions for the 

year 2023 in accordance with the Turkish 

Commercial Code and capital markets legislation; 

11. 2022 faaliyet yılına ilişkin 2022 mali yılı net dönem 

karından 2.260.000.000 TL 

(ikimilyarikiyüzaltmışmilyon Türk Lirası) 

dağıtımına ilişkin Yönetim Kurulu teklifinin 

görüşülerek karara bağlanması; 

11. Discussing and resolving on the proposal of the 

Board of Directors regarding the distribution of TL 

2.260.000.000 (two billion two hundred and sixty 

million Turkish Liras) from the net profit of the 

fiscal year 2022 pertaining to activity year 2022; 

12. Sermaye Piyasası Kurulu'nun II-22.1 sayılı Geri 

Alınan Paylar Tebliği ve 14 Şubat 2023 tarihli 

duyurusu kapsamında yapılan pay geri alımları 

hususunda ortaklara bilgi verilmesi;